
Doniece Gott

From: Sen. Anna MacKinnon
Sent: thursday, March 24, 2016 1:38 PM
To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: FW: SB114 and SB 128, Senate Finance Committee public comment

-----Original Message------
From: bill zoh Imailto:oldspokes@earthlink.net]
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 11:59 AM
To: Rep. Gabrielle LeDoux <Rep.Gabrielle.LeDoux@akleg.gov>; Rep. Adam Wool <Rep.Adam .Wool@akleg.gov>; Rep.
Daniel Ortiz <Rep.Daniel.Ortiz@akleg.gov>; Sen. Donny Olson <Sen.Donny,Olson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Peter Micciche
<Sen.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov>; Rep. Scott Kawasaki <Rep.Scott.Kawasaki@akleg.gov’; Rep. Jonathan Kreiss-Tomkins
<Rep.Jonalhan.Kreiss-Tornkins@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bill Wielechowski <Sen.Bill.Wielechowski@akleg gov>, Rep. Andy
Josephson <Rep.Andy.iosephson@akleg.gov>; Rep. David Talerico <Rep.David.Talerico@akleg.gov:>; Rep. Mike Hawker
<Rep.Mike.Hawker@akleg.gov>, Sen. Charlie Huggins <Sen.Charlie.Huggins@akleg.gov>; Rep. Paul Seaton
<Rep.Paul.Seaton@akleg.gov>; Rep. Kurt Olson <Rep.Kurt.Olson@akleggov>; Rep. Tammie Wilson
<Rep.Tammie.Wilson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Shelley Hughes <Rep.Shelley.Hughes@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lyman Hoffman
<Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov>; Ivy Spohnholz <Representative.lvy.Spohnholz@ak.leg.gov>; Rep. Cathy Tilton
<Rep.Cathy.Tilton@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bert Stedman <Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov>; Rep. Liz Vazquez
<Rep.Liz.Vazquez@akleg.gov>, Rep. Cathy Munoz <Rep.Cathy.Munoz@akleg.gov>, Rep. Bryce Edgmon
<Rep.Bryce.Edgmon@akleg.gov>; Sen. Dennis Egan <Sen.Dennis.Egan@akleg.gov>; Sen. Cathy Giessel
<Sen.Cathy.Giessel@akleg.gov>; Rep. Mark Neuman <Rep.Mark.Neuman@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chris Tuck
<Rep.Chris.Tuck@akleg.gov>; Rep. Harriet Drummond <Rep.Harriet.Drummond@akleg.gov>; Rep. Charisse Millett
<Rep.Charisse.Millett@akleg.gov>; Rep. Louise Stutes <Rep.Louise.Stutes@akleg.gov>; Sen. Mike Dunleavy
<Sen.Mike.Dunleavy@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sam Kito <Rep.Sam.Kito.Ill@akleg.gov>; Rep. Steve Thompson
<Rep.Steve.Thompson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Craig Johnson <Rep.Craig.Johnson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Jim Colver
<Rep.Jim.Colver@akleg,gov>; Sen. Click Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Rep. Mike Chenault
<Rep.Mike.Chenault@akleg.gov>; Rep. Matt Claman <Rep.Matt.Claman@akleg.gov>; Rep. Lora Reinbold
<Rep.Lora.Reinbold@akleg.gov>; Sen. Kevin Meyer <Sen.Kevin.Meyer@akleg.gov>; Rep. Bob Herron
<Rep.Bob.Herron@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bill Stoltze <Sen.Bill.Stoltze@akleg.gov>; Rep. Benjamin Nageak
<Rep.Benjamin.Nageak@akleg.gov>; Sen. Berta Gardner <Sen.Berta.Gardner@akleg.gov>; Sen. Pete Kelly
<Sen. Pete.Kelly@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lesil McGuire <Sen.Lesil.McGuire@akleg.gov>; Rep. Neal Foster
<Rep.NeaI.Foster@akleg.gov>; Rep. Wes Keller <Rep.Wes.KelIer@akleg.gov>; Rep. Lynn Gattis
<Rep.Lynn.Gattis@akleg.gov>; Rep. Bob Lynn <Rep.Bob.Lynn@akleg.gov>; Sen. Mia Costello
<Sen.Mia.Costello@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr <Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; Sen. John Coghill
<Sen.John.CoghilIakIeg.gov>; Sen. Anna MacKinnon <Sen.Anna.MacKinnon@akleg.gov>; Sen. Gary Stevens
<Sen.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov>; Rep. Dan Saddler <Rep.Dan.Saddler@akleg.gov>; Rep. Lance Pruitt
<Rep.Lance.Pruitt@akleg.gov>; Sen. Johnny Ellis <Sen,Johnny.Ellis@akleg.gov>; Rep. Les Gara
<Rep.Les.Gara@akleg.gov>; Rep. David Guttenberg <Rep.David.Guttenberg@akleg,gov>
Subject: SB114 and SB 128, Senate Finance Committee public comment

I am in opposition to SB114 and SB128.

I am against these ‘raids’ on the Permanent Fund for several reasons:

First of all, you are eyeing this ‘raid’ because it’s a large, low hanging ftuit. The problem is that you are addressing the
symptoms, not the cause of the problem. You are looking at this because you think it’s an easy way out, rather than
making the hard decisions to really make the necessary cuts in spending to make the budget sustainable. We simply



cannot afford the size and scope of our current government. The cuts you have made so far are not nearly enough! Get
to the $4.5B UGF. Then and only then can we start to address new revenue sources.

Secondly, the Permanent Fund is not what’s broken, so don’t try to ‘fix’ it. The oil revenue is what’s broken. We are
paying out more in oil crecflts than we are taking in . in both oil taxes and royaIties Whfle not the solution, we wouid be
beter off if we just shut down the pipeline altogether! So ciearlv, this latest oil tax/credit plan is not working and this is
where you need to fix things.

I have heard some comments that the government should prime the pump in these tough economic times, believe it’s
both wasrefull and foolish to continue to prime the pump when the well is dry.

So once again, keep your hands off the Permanent Fund. You nedd to cut this bloated state government. I for one wi
vote and work to remove anyone from public office that tries to raid the PFD.

Bill Zorb
Fairbanks
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Please enter into the record my testimony to the Senate Finance Committee
SB1 14, S3128 dated 0302416

Please accept the flilo ilig as Wrilien testimony.

March24. 2016

Legislators

I oppose both olihe relerenced bills. 1 he people of Alaska have spoken loudly about keeping the State’s
hands off the PL2D. l’lie Legislature has not done its job and cut the budget. Cut the budget to about $3
billion. Repeal S[12 I and all tax credits Ibr oil companies.

Impose a oroduetion tax on each hartel ol’oil produced. You, our elected representatives are giiflg away
our finite resource, \\ hat ‘, ou arc doing is not Lonstitittional ( )ur resources arc to be InanageLi br the
good of’ the people, not pt i’ ate cot pot at ions,

Most of tue Senate is corrupted and paid fln’ b the corporations fiwse ot’ ott who are not need to take a
stand [br the people. 1-lamis ofl’ the l>ermrtnent I und, cut the budget, tn\ the oil

l’hank \‘OU,

Jimmy Rice P C), liox 4063 Soldoma. Alaska
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Doniece Gott

From: Seese, Cheryl <cseese@kpb.us>
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 11:49 AM
To: Senate Finance Committee
Cc: cherylseese@gmail.com
Subject: Use of the Permanent Fund Earnings Reserve

Use of the Pemmnent Fund Earnings Reserve:

This is not just a “give me to” to Alaskans’. This is also an important influx of currency for our local and states’
economy. Please, please protect it from Governor Walker; once it is tapped it will never he free from
governments’ hands again.

Rather, I suggest that we charge a 2% to 3% “sales” tax. This way everyone will contribute including tourists.
Please do not place an income tax on our residents, but if we must, let’s only charge those who earn here but
live “outside.” I believe we need a multi-faceted approach for gaining revenue fir diminishing and finally
deleting our defecates and debt.

Thank you for your hard work on this and the rest of our budget.

Respecfu1ly,

Cheryl

Cheryl Seese

KPB Seward Annex

P0 Box 2188

Seward, AK 99664

(907) 224-2001

Fax (907) 224-2011
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Doniece Gott

From: PATIENCE <pc5050@att.net>
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 11:59 AM

To: Senate Finance Corn mitee
RE FEEDBACK ON PFD BILLS

HELLO, My name is Patience Campbell and I have been a resident of Alaska since 1965.

I am opposed to any way of changing the Permanent Fund It was created to be a pennanent fund foi the peoples of Alaska

First, I suggest a reduction in spending
Second, reducing the legislators and goveners salary, because they are the ones responsible for the debt now facing the State of Alaska
Third I believe a sales tax would be the best way to reduce that debt.

I have to live by the balance in my checkbook, the Stale should not overspend there balance.

Thank you foi this opportunity to express roy thoughts

PATIENCE 0 CAMPbELl.
1910 FYFE CIRCLE
ANCHoRAGE ALASKA 99507



Doniece Gott

From: Sen. Pete Kelly
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 10:42 AM

To: Doniece Gott
FW: Permanent Fund restructure testimony....

From: Clinton R Hodges II [rnailto:crh9lis@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 22, 2016 12:18 PM
To: Sen. Pete Kelly <Sen.Pete.Kelly@akleg.gov>; Sen. Anna MacKinnon <Sen.Anna.MacKinnon@akleg.gov>
Subject: Permanent Fund restructure testimony....

Dear Members of the Alaska Senate Finance Committee,

Please accept my testimony on the Governor’s and McGuire’s Plans to restructure the Permanent Fund.

I don’t support either plan because the existing proposed cuts are insufficient and our deficit situation is getting
worse by the day. We’re not going to he able to tax and spend our way out of this mess.

With the governor’s recent announcement, which everyone already knew anyway, that our deficit will grow by
300 million dollars due to overly optimistic oil pricing the need to cut government spending and the size of it’s
workforce is more urgent now than ever,

Cut enough already’? Sen. Kelly is correct that the cuts thus far have raised nary a peep. Sure, Wohlforth
comments on a 36 year old PhD, his wife and child having lived and worked in Alaska for nearly three years is
somehow guaranteed a life time of wages, benefits and a pension? So the PhD is packing their bags and moving
to Iowa for another heavily subsidized gig; no, not oil but agriculture subsidies will fund this one. The point is,
the senator makes a good point in that 10” of snow fell yesterday and no one is complaining about the idle
plows. We can cut more!

We can cut 1 50 million from the education budget and 1 50 million from I)HSS to address the 300 million
shortfall from oil price declines. I want to see our legislators return to the problem of government spending and
the size of its workforce before considering revenue and considering the Governor’s Plan or McGuire’s Plan to
restructure the Permanent Fund.



I do remain, however, committed to Clem Tillion’s Plan which is to cut government spending to affordable
levels and an income tax which captures some of the Dividend and is less harmfiul to the elderly, students and
young Alaskans. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

Clinton and Geri Hodges II

6930 East I Ave

Anchorage, Ak 99504

907 240-3535

Sent from for Windows 10
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Doniece Gott

From: Sen. Pete Kelly

Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 10:45 AM

To: Doniece Gott

Subject: FW: Senate Finance Testimony & Submission regarding SB114 & SB128

Attachments: UFL...fY2017_Budget.7. pdf

From: Jon Corbett [mailto:alaskanwindmill@grnail.com]

Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 10:38 AM

To: Senate Finance Committee <Finance.Committee@akleg gov>; Sen. Pete Kelly <Sen.Pete.Kelly@akleggov>; Sen.

Anna MacKinnon <Sen.Anna,MacKinnonakleg.gov>; Sen. Peter Micciche <SenPeter.Micciche@akleg.gov>, Sen. Click

Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov> Sen. Mike Dunleavy <Sen.Mike.Dunleavy@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lyman Hoffman

<Sen.LymanHoffman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Donny Olson <Sen.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>

Subject: Senate Finance Testimony & Submission regarding SB114 & 5B128

March24, 2016

To: Alaska Senate Finance Committee

Re: Senate Finance Testimony & Submission regarding Sf31 14 & Sf3128

Thank You lbr taking the public’s opinion on these two bills that will fIandainentalLy change how the State of

Alaska conducts it’s business and approached it’s fiduciary responsibility to Alaskans. Currently the State must

make some changes to how it does things and must while doing look into the core issue that has gotten Us to

this point. For the last decade or so, the operations of government have grown above inflation rates while

services haven’t increased to that amount. This must be fixed,

All across Alaska, people are wondering how they will make it through the coming fiscal fall that our once

robust economy is facing. Households will have to tighten their belts and constrain their spending within their

means. Extras and some perceived necessities are going to be cut from the budgets of Alaskans...that’s just the

way things work. This is also how Our government should function.. .living within Our means through

concerted efforts to develop truly sustainable budgeting practices.

For the several years, I have involved myself heavily in the processes of participating in government through

submitting comments and op-eds to various legislators and specific committees such as this one. I have also

been involved in several public awareness campaigns from the Repeal SB21 Vote, to helping develop and

promote the United For Liberty FY20 17 Budget Proposals to the current #ProiectThePFD effort. The

legislature asked Alaskans for their input and assistance in addressing the fiscal issues that We face together and

We’ve stepped up. however, it’s hard to feel as if the Legislature is doing the same.



Currently the polls We have been conducting show an overwhelming support for Protecting the current
Permanent Fund structure and payout formulas. You can see the poll on Our website,
ProtctThePFD.com. The current results are:

Do You want the government of Alaska to take part of Your PFD to pay for above inflation government sector
growth?

No 88.92% (345 votes)

Yes 954% (37 votes)

I)ont Know 1.54% (6 votes)

‘lotal Votes: 388

Please accept the attached P1)F as a part of my testimony submission for your committee’s consideration:

Sincerely,

Jon Corbett

Dillingham, Alaska

Submission Via F-mail to Committee & Members

Think Blue.. .Not Green, The more we can use natures energy, the less C02 we expel.
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